OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M) 96/2015**

Complainant/ appellant :Sri Rajib Khound

Respondent :Sarba Siksha Abhijan Mission

Date of hearing : 19-9-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. DAS, IAS(Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Rajib Khound is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of Mission Director, Sarva Siksha Abhijan Mission, Assam, Kahilipara is absent. But he has sent a written submission dated 12th September, 2016, reporting compliance with this Commission's earlier order dated 17-8-2016. He has also admitted his lapse due to sheer ignorance on his part in not transferring point Nos. 3 and 4 of the RTI petition dated 19-8-2015 to the Personnel Department, which has now been done vide letter dated 17-8-2016.

The action for furnishing the information to the petitioner now rests with the Personnel Department, Govt. of Assam.

With the above observation, the second appeal petition dated 12-11-2015 is disposed of

Sd/-(H.S.Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.
Sd/Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/KP(M) 96/2015/23-A

Dated.19-09-2016

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO of the Office of Mission Director, Sarva Siksha Abhijan Mission , Assam, Kahilipara, for information.
- 2. SPIO of Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-781 006 for information and necessary action..
- 3. Sri Rajib Khound,C/O Sri R. N. Khound, 13-B Hrishikesh Apartment, New Guwahati Tiniali, Noonmari, Guwahati-781 020
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission